
asCarolina (39-29)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
9 - Braylon Payne (L)
22 - Reece Walling (L)
38 - Yannic Walther (R) 

Coaching Staff:
7 - Nick Stanley (MGR)
27 - Paul Moeller (PC)
14 - Austin Turner (HC)
15 - Ricky Carvajal (AC)

Pitchers:
11 - Bryce Meccage (R)
16 - Dikember Sanchez (R)
17 - Bjorn Johnson (L)
29 - Ethan Dorchies (R)
32 - Jayden Dubanwicz (R)
34 - Jesus Flores (R)

36 - Travis Smith (R)
37 - Bryan Rivera (R)
39 - Jose Nova (R)
44 - Afernney Reyes (L)
46 - Garrett Hodges (R)
48 - Melvin Hernandez (R)

Delmarva (28-42)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

5 - Jose Anderson	 CF

23 - Luis Lameda (S)	 LF

Bench:
7 - Luis Almeyda (R)
10 - Braylin Tavera (R)
11 - Kevin Guerrero (R)
23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Carson Dorsey (L)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Ryan Cabarcas (L)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
25 - Devin Kirby-Williams (R)
27 - Michael Caldon (R)
28 - Reese Sharp (R)

Mudcats Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
20 - Wande Torres (0-5, 6.63)

29 - Adrian Delgado (R)
30 - Simon Leandro (R)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
38 - Bryan Bautista (R)
39 - Jared Beck (L)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
49 - Jack Crowder (R)

1 - Fernando Peguero (S)	 2B

4 - Thomas Sosa (L)	 RF

20 - Elis Cuevas (L)	 1B

33 - Jacob Cravey (4-3, 3.75)

12 - Jesus Made (S)	 SS

Carolina Mudcats @ Delmarva ShorebirdsCarolina Mudcats @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

10 - Eric Bitonti (L)	 1B

Umpires: Home: Natanael Rodriguez  Bases: Bryce Bobeldyke

3 - Nate George	 LF

28 - Tyler Rodriguez	 RF

3 - Edgardo Ordonez (L)	 C

18 - Maikol Hernandez	 3B

9 - Raylin Ramos	 CF

13 - Luis Pena	 2B

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 SS

31 - Colin Tuft	 DH

2 - Gery Holguin	 DH

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

4 - Filippo Di Turi (S)	 3B



Carolina Mudcats @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 71 | Home Game 32 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

CAROLINA MUDCATS (39-29)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (28-42)

12	 Jesus Made (S)	  SS	 .275	  2	  40
13	 Luis Pena	  2B	 .314	  6	  38
10	 Eric Bitonti (L)	  1B	 .240	  11	  41
5	 Jose Anderson	  CF	 .158	  2	  8
4	 Filippo Di Turi (S)	  3B	 .253	  9	  39
28	 Tyler Rodriguez	  RF	 .187	  0	  11
2	 Gery Holguin	  DH	 .133	  0	  3
23	 Luis Lameda (S)	  LF	 .208	  0	  18
3	 Edgardo Ordonez (L)	   C	 .238	  1	  6

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
20	 Wande Torres	  L	  0-5	 6.63	 37

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
9	 Braylon Payne (L)	  OF	 .231	  4	  19
22	 Reece Walling (L)	  OF	 .154	  2	  9
38	 Yannic Walther	   C	 .172	  1	  6

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
11	 Bryce Meccage	  R	  0-2	 4.81	 41
16	 Dikember Sanchez	  R	  2-0	 6.00	 8
17	 Bjorn Johnson	  L	  6-2	 3.96	 47
29	 Ethan Dorchies	  R	  0-0	 4.76	 9
32	 Jayden Dubanewicz	  R	  1-0	 2.57	 6
34	 Jesus Flores	  R	  2-1	 3.11	 40
36	 Travis Smith	  R	  0-3	 3.57	 31
37	 Bryan Rivera	  R	  4-3	 6.97	 47
39	 Jose Nova	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
44	 Anfernny Reyes	  L	  3-2	 3.97	 25
46	 Garrett Hodges	  R	  2-1	 3.86	 29
48	 Melvin Hernandez	  R	  5-4	 2.40	 49

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
7	 Nick Stanley	 Manager
27	 Paul Moeller	 Pitching Coach
41	 Blake Nation	 Pitching Coach
14	 Austin Turner	 Hittin Coach	
15	 Ricky Carvajal	 Associate Coach
	 Lauren Gottschall	 Athletic Trainer
	 Alexis Fosmer	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Jim Buckley	 Strength & Conditioning
	 Miller McCathren	 Asst. Strength & Conditioning

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Nate George	  LF	 .364	  1	  6
9	 Raylin Ramos	  CF	 .262	  3	  27
4	 Thomas Sosa (L)	  RF	 .261	  0	  1
20	 Elis Cuevas (L)	  1B	 .245	  2	  13
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  2B	 .225	  1	  9
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  SS	 .152	  0	  2	
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .188	  0	  8
31	 Colin Tuft	  DH	 .188	  0	  7
18	 Maikol Hernandez	  3B	 .180	  2	  20

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  4-3	 3.75	 43

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
7	 Luis Almeyda	  INF	 .289	  0	  7
10	 Braylin Tavera	  OF	 .214	  5	  22
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  OF	 .245	  2	  23
23	 Yasmil Bucce	   C	 .288	  6	  41

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Carson Dorsey	  L	  0-0	 0.00	 0
14	 Devin Kirby-Williams	  R	  0-0	 2.70	 1
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-2	 6.00	 24
17	 Ryan Cabarcas	  L	  1-0	 1.04	 8
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  0-1	 3.66	 22
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  1-3	 4.23	 65
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  1-1	 3.00	 31
28	 Reese Sharp	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 3
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  3-1	 3.63	 19
30	 Simon Leandro	  R	  2-3	 6.41	 22
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  3-2	 4.78	 57
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-0	 4.70	 13
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  2-0	 2.00	 42
38	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  3-2	 8.41	 24
39	 Jared Beck	  L	  2-0	 0.00	 14
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-7	 6.27	 51
49	 Jack Crowder	  R	  1-3	 8.04	 28

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


